SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

GEOLOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC.

Water Quality Monitoring and Reporting Services
for the Inactive Tequesquite Landfill, Riverside, California (RFP No. 2098)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES

AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of

, , by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter

city and municipal corporation (“City”), and GEOLOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC., a California
corporation (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated November 4, 2021 (“Agreement”), for Water Monitoring and Reporting
Services for the Inactive Tequesquite Landfill, Riverside, California (RFP No. 2098); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated July 1, 2024 (“First Amendment”), to extend
the Term of the Agreement, add additional Compensation, and add additional Key Personnel; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, paragraph 2 of the Agreement states that upon mutual agreement of the
parties, the term of the Agreement may be extended for up to two (2) additional one (1)-year terms,
not to exceed two (2) years based upon the acceptable performance of the Consultant, acceptable
fees and subject to the same terms and conditions of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement by one
(1) additional year, through June 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to amend the Scope of Services by adding
additional services; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to add additional Compensation in the amount
of Ninety-Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars ($93,123.00) for the extended
Term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement by one
(1) additional year, through June 30, 2026.



2. Exhibit “A” of the Agreement, Scope of Services, is amended to add Exhibit “A-
2,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to increase the
Compensation in the amount of Ninety-Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars
(893,123.00) for the extended Term of the Agreement for a total Agreement sum not to exceed
Three Hundred Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars ($302,362.00). Exhibit “B” of
the Agreement is amended to add Exhibit “B-2,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are not
inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

oy B o

A%[Chlef Financial Offlcer

Approved as to Form:

WW

Deputy City Attorney

21-0789.2 TAT 6/23/25

GEOLOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC.,
a California corporation

o o) D A

Print Name:_Michael D. Regson

Its: Vice Pres.p‘u’\‘\’

(Signature of Board Chair, President, or
Vice President)

and
By: %/%3 ﬁ_

Print Nam{/ W@,/d,* J IajefGC/*
Its: /(‘Fp) =

(Signature of Secretary, Assistant Secretary,
CFO, Treasurer, or Assistant Treasurer)




